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Local Streets and Roads Oversight Committee Roster  

(Updated 5/26/2023) 

Name Member Type Organization Email/Alternate (Support) 
Sui Tan Project Manager - 

Regions/MTC 
Metropolitan 
Transportation 
Commission 

stan@bayareametro.gov 
(510) 400-8428 

    
Ron Vicari Counties/Northern 

California 
Sacramento County  vicarir@SacCounty.net  

Dave Leamon  Counties/Northern 
California  

Stanislaus County leamond@stancounty.com  
AkinJ@stancounty.com 

Steve Burger Counties/Southern 
California 

Los Angeles County sburger@dpw.lacounty.gov 

Elmer Datuin Counties/Southern 
California 

Riverside County edatuin@rivco.org  

Brad Eggleston Cities/Northern 
California 

City of Palo Alto brad.eggleston@cityofpaloalto.org 
 

Ryan Betz Cities/Southern-
Central California 

City of Atascadero rbetz@atascadero.org 

Nick Haecker Cities/Southern 
California 

City of Desert Hot 
Springs 

nhaecker@cityofdhs.org 

Damon Letz Cities/Southern 
California 

City of Santa Clarita DLETZ@santa-clarita.com  

Heather Miller Regions/RTPAs Ventura County 
Transportation 
Commission 

hmiller@goventura.org 
igarcia@bcag.org (alternate) 
Butte County Association of 
Governments  
Miguel Mendoza (alternate) 

Sacramento Area Council of 

Governments (SACOG) 

Warren Whiteaker (alternate) 
Southern California Association of 
Governments (SCAG) 

Vacant  LA Metro  
Mike Woodman Regions/RCTF Nevada County 

Transportation 
Commission 

mwoodman@nccn.net   
 

Matt Randall Highway Bridge 
Program 

Placer County MRandall@placer.ca.gov  

Staff 
Kristina Gallagher CSAC Staff CSAC/CEAC kgallagher@counties.org 
Merrin Gerety CSAC Staff CSAC/CEAC mgerety@counties.org 

Mark Neuburger CSAC Staff CSAC/CEAC mneuburger@counties.org 
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Damon Conklin Cal Cities Staff League of California 
Cities 

dconklin@calcities.org 

Meghan McKelvey Cal Cities Staff League of California 
Cities 

mmckelvey@cacities.org  

Michael Coleman Cal Cities Fiscal 
Policy Advisor 

League of California 
Cities 

coleman@muniwest.com 

Consultant 

Margot Yapp Consultant NCE MYapp@ncenet.com 
Lydia Alderete Consultant NCE LAlderete@ncenet.com  
Shahram Misaghi Consultant NCE SMisaghi@ncenet.com 
Matt Latham Website consultant Headlight Technologies matt.latham@headlight.com 

 

Notes:  

• Members listed in bold are primary committee members 

• Members listed in italics are alternates/support staff 

• All other emails are Cal Cities/CSAC members and consultant contacts 
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